
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1177
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM WORLD BANK
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government sought for financial assistance from the World Bank for infrastructure development in the field of
food processing industries of the country; 

(b) If so, the details thereof; 

(c) The response of the World Bank in this regard; and 

(d) The extent to which this would benefit the food processing sector of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI SUBODH KANT SAHAI) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b) to (d): Does not arise. 
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